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Region Closing Dates |Date/s & Time _|Venue Ticket Prices | Ticket Sales |Regional Rep / Organis¢ Ph No Fax Email Home Ph &/or Mobile No
Thurs 8 April, Geraldine High School, 93
Aoraki Fri 26 March 1pm McKenzie St, Geraldine  |$5 Door sales Eliza Williams 03 693 0017 n/a e.williams@geraldinehs.school.nz 021 057 4348 (M)
Thurs 8 4.30pm,
Fri9 5.45pm, Sat | Diocesan School for Girls, [$10 Adults Door sales,
Auckland Central Fri 26 March 10 April 10.15am |Clyde St, Epsom, $5 Students _|iTicket Sarah Spicer 09 520 0221 n/a sspicer@diocesan.school.nz 022 391 7970 (M)
Fri 9 April
6.30pm, Sat 10  |Albany Junior High School 09 415 5473 09 443 2448 (H)
Auckland North Fri 19 March April 9.00am Performance Auditorium Door sales Stewart Allan ext 625 094158614 |stewart.allan@ajhs.school.nz 027 471 5525 (M)
Sat 10 April
12.30pm (Briefing Botany Downs Secondary |$10 Adults,
for cast & crew from | College, 575 Chapel Rd, |$5 Students
Auckland South & East Sat 3 April 10am) Botany Downs, Auckland [/Unwaged Door sales Jacqueline Hood 09 273 2310 09 273 8551 j.hood@bdsc.school.nz n/a
Dove Theatre, Kristin $10 Adults,
Sun 11 April 9am |School, 360 Albany $5 Student 09 571 0393 (H)
Auckland West Fri 2 April 5pm |- 8pm Highway, Albany and Child Door sales Leigh Sykes 09 415 9566 n/a Isykes@kristin.school.nz 021 141 3940 (M)
Mt Maunganui College
Hall, Maunganui Rd, $5 General
Bay of Plenty Wed 17 March [Wed 7 April, 6pm |Mount Maunganui Admission Door sales Wayne Flanagan 07 575 3096 07 575 5749 |waynef@mmc.school.nz 021 173 7728 (M)
Thur 15 April, $10 Adult, $5
Buller / West Coast Thur 1 April 7pm Art Hotel Westport Student Door sales T.Race McEwing 03 782 8056 t.racewing@yahoo.co.nz 020 4133 9407 (M)
Sat 27 March
Canterbury ki te Raki Fri 12 Mar 1.00pm Middleton Grange School |$5 Door sales Briar Patrick 03 389 7199 03 389 9250 | bpatrick@avonside.school.nz 027 773 9255 (M)
Sun 28 March Christchurch Boys' High
Canterbury ki te Tonga Fri 12 Mar 1.00pm School $5 Door sales Tegan Patrick 03 348 5003 teganrpatrick@gmail.com 027 308 0954 (M)
Tues 13 April $10 Adults jill.white@police.govt.nz;
East Coast Thur 1 April 7.00pm Unity Theatre $5 Students |Door sales Jill White housewhite@xtra.co.nz 027 343 5844 (M)
Thur 15 April
Hawke's Bay Wed 7 April 5.30pm Repertory Theatre, Napier [Koha Door sales Amy Edwards 06 835 1069 aedwards@nghs.school.nz 027 259 7702 (M)
Sat 27 March Te Raukura o Kapiti, $5 Adults $5
Kapiti Tue 23 March [2.00pm Kapiti College Students Door sales Kent Norris adjshakespeare@gmail.com 021 0287 9464
$12 Adults, Shalom Del'Monte- 03 520 8448
Marlborough Thur 1 March  |Sat 10 April 5pm |Malborough Girls' College [$7 Students [Door sales Aberhart ext 848 03578 0196 |shalomd@mgc.school.nz 027 644 1513 (M)
spanniem@gmail.com;
Nelson / Tasman / Golden anniemillard@cloud.garincollege.ac.
Bay Fri 19 March Sat 27 March Nayland College $5 Door sales Annie Millard nz 022 436 4493
King's and Queen's High
School Performing Arts
Centre, 270 Bay View Rd, |$5 General
Otago Thur 25 Mar Thur 15 April South Dunedin Admission Door sales | Debbie Vercoe vercoedebbie@gmail.com 0274342194
The Thurston Theatre
Sat 27 March John Paul College $10 Adults, Candy Stevenson
Rotorua / Lakes Mon 15 March _|11am Performing Arts Centre $5 students _[Door sales (Visser) 07 347 8795 07 346 1271 |candice.stevenson@jpc.school.nz 027 360 9682 (M)




South Waikato (Matamata- Sun 11 April Taupo-nui-a-tia College  |$10 Adults
Piako) Mon 5 April 2.00pm Hall $5 Students |Door sales Vivienne Gowdy vivienne.gowdy@taupocollege.ac.nz {021 288 9978
Region Date/s & Time |Venue Ticket Prices | Ticket Sales |Regional Rep / Organis¢ Ph No Fax Email Home Ph &/or Mobile No
Tuesday 30 Southland Girls' High
Southland Sat 20 March _ |March 6.30pm School $5 Door sales Jo Buist 03 217 6129 03217 0351 |jbuist@jameshargest.school.nz 027 449 7158 (M)
Wed 7 April 4- $5 Adults, 09 432 0267 (H)
Tai Tokerau Thurs 1 April 9.00pm Kamo High School $3 Students |Door sales Debi Walters-Brown creativelynx@eznet.co.nz 021 324 707 (M)
TET King's Theatre,
Taranaki Fri 26 March Mon 29 March __ |Broadway, Stratford $5 Door sales Suzanne Blackwell sblackwell.smb@gmail.com 027 451 9624
Hamilton Boys' High $8 Adults
Waikato Fr1 2 April Sat 10 April School $5 Students _[Door sales Shiro Binks sbinks@hillcrest-high.school.nz 027 342 5889
Tues 13 April $6 Adults 06 377 3823 (H)
Wairarapa Fri 26 March 7.00pm Wairarapa College Hall $4 Students |Door sales Marilyn Bouzaid QSM marilynbouzaid @hotmail.com 027 268 0669 (M)
Tues 13Wed 14 | Wellington East Girls'
April 7.00-9.30pm; |College Hall, Paterson
Thurs 15 April 7.00-| Street, Mt Victoria, $14 Adults iTicket &
Wellington Tues 30 March [10.00pm Wellington $7 Students  |Door Sales Mike Brady thelovelymike@gmail.com 021 079 1279 (M)
Whanganui / Manawatu / $5 Adults,
Rangitikei Tues 30 March |Sun 11 April Feilding High School $2 Students |Door sales Karen Craig kebcrai mail.com 021 132 3939 (M)
SGCNZ 2021 National University of Otago Sheilah Winn Shakespeare Festival
Whole Festival |Venue Ticket Prices | Ticket Sales | Organiser Ph No Fax Email Mobile
3 Jun Te Whaea, 4 Jun
am Wellington East Girls'
Day after each |Thurs 3 June College, 4-6 Jun Michael |g¢30.¢10
Regional 4.00pm - Mon 7 |Fowler Centre, 7 Jun Booking fees will |ticketmaster.c |Dawn Sanders, ONZM,
Wellington Festival ends  [June 12 noon Grand Hall, Parliament apply 0.nz QSM, CEO SGCNZ 04 384 1300 |04 384 1301 |dawn@sgcnz.org.nz 027 283 6016 (M)
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(Costs and some details may change - check website for updates)
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